
shaw, Law Society NT CEO, with an expression of 
interest if you wish to be considered for appoint­
ment as a cost assessor. Applications should be 
accompanied by a brief outline of your experience 
in the area and why you should be considered for 
appointment.

Obtaining information 
from Telstra

The Law Society received correspondence dated 
17 August 2007 regarding the process for obtaining 
information, particularly customer information, 
from Telstra by subpoena or other court order.

A copy of the Telstra letter can be made available to 
Law Society members, on request. Please contact 
the Society on lawsoc@lawsocnt.asn.au.

Inquiries regarding Subpoenas for Customer Infor­
mation should be directed to the Legal and Court 
Support team on (03) 9634 6405. Inquiries regarding 
Subpoenas that are not for customer information 
should be directed to Telstra's Court Compliance 
Officer on(03) 9634 5528.

High Court of Australia 
Rule of Court

It is ordered as follows:-

Sittings of the Court for the transaction of all such 
business as may be brought before it shall be held 
during the year 2008 at the places and commencing 
on the days hereunder mentioned, that is to say: 
Canberra - Tuesday 29 January 2008

Canberra - Tuesday 26 February 2008

* Hobart - Tuesday 25 March 2008 

Canberra - Tuesday 15 April 2008 

Canberra - Tuesday 13 May 2008 

Canberra - Tuesday 10 June 2008 

Brisbane - Monday 16 June 2008 

Canberra - Tuesday 29 July 2008 

Adelaide - Monday 4 August 2008 

Canberra - Tuesday 26 August 2008 

Canberra - Tuesday 23 September 2008

* Perth - Monday 20 October 2008 

Canberra - Tuesday 4 November 2008 

Canberra - Tuesday 2 December 2008

* No sittings will be held unless there is sufficient 
business to warrant the attendance of the Court .

Sittings to hear applications for special leave to 
appeal will also be held on the days hereunder 
mentioned, that is to say:
Friday 8 February 2008 

Friday 7 March 2008 

Friday 23 May 2008 

Friday 13 June 2008 

Friday 1 August 2008 

Friday 5 September 2008 

Friday 3 October 2008 

Friday 14 November 2008 

Friday 12 December 2008
The winter recess shall commence on Saturday 21 June 2008. The 
summer recess shall commence on Saturday 13 December 2008.

CONFERENCES
1-2 November 2007

Sport - Risky Business? 
ANZSLA Conference 

2007
Sofitel Hotel, Gold Coast 

Topics for discussion 
include: issues of 

governance, ambush 
marketing, venue liability, 
a drugs update and much 
more, www.anzsla.com. 

au/events/?EventID=4

8-9 November
Queensland Law Society 

Beach Safety and the 
Law Summit

Marriott, Surfers Paradise 
Resort.

16 November 2007

Second International 
Symposium on the Law 

of Remedies
Advancing the Common 

Law of Remedies: 
Praxis and Pedagogy 

Throughout the 
Commonwealth 

Auckland, New Zealand 
For more information 

visit: http://www. 
uwindsor. ca/law/remedies

5-12 January 2008 
Australian Accountants 

and Lawyers 
Conference

Aspen, Colorado USA 
Wwww.aalc.com.au

February 2008

Better Choices Better 
Health: Improving 

Compensation 
Outcomes conference 

Adelaide
Keynote speakers include 

The Hon Sir Anthony 
Mason AC KBE and 

South Australian Chief 
Justice Doyle. 

Ph/Fax: (08) 8342 5383.

Friday 8 February 2008
2008 Constitutional 

Law Conference and 
Dinner

Gilbert + Tobin Centre of 
Public Law 

Art Gallery of NSW 
The conference will 

focus on developments

in the High Court and 
other Australian courts in 
2007 and beyond. It will 
be addressed by leading 

practitioners, government 
lawyers, judges and 

academics.
To receive the conference 

brochure, please email 
gtcentre@unsw.edu. 
au, contact Belinda 
McDonald on (02) 

9385 2257 or see www. 
gtcentre.unsw.edu.au.

28-29 February 2008
Negotiating Native Title 

Forum
Novotel, Brisbane 

Infonna
www.infonna.com.au
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